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******
ANY QUESTIONS EMAIL PETER 

MANHART- peter@themanharts.com *****
Num Block Houses Poles Goal Collected Difference Captain Address Zip Ph#

1 500 S 58 ST 0 5 $350 $450 +100 Barbara Else 529 S 58 ST 68106 551-8065
2 500/600 S 57 ST 22 5 $350 -$350 Jen Emanual 614 S 57 ST 68106 203-2486
3 5600 Jackson 14 2 $140 $465 +325 Martie Jaworski 5602 Jackson 68106 558-4709
5 500 S 56 ST 0 2 $140 $160 +20 Todd Kwiecinski 517 S 56 ST 68106 984-6769
6 5600 Jones 24 4 $280 $140 -$140 Gabrielle Merchant 5606 Jones 68106 413-822-6263
7 5500/5600 Emile 25 6 $420 -$420 Laura O’Connor Pierce 5606 Emile 68106
8 600/700 S 56 ST 9 1 $70 -$70 Chad Jorgensen- Wolff 721 S 56 ST 68106 558-4756
9 5500 Howard 16 3 $210 $140 -$70 Jack Kubat 5506 Howard 68106 556-7436
12 500 S 55 ST 17 3 $210 $75 -$135 528 S 55 ST 68106
13 600/700 S 55 ST 9 3 $210 -$210 Sara and Jeff Paesl 609 S 55 ST 68106 558-5896
16 500 S 53 ST 20 4 $280 $155 -$125 Don & Donna Kallhoff 509 S 53 ST 68106 558-7877
17 500 S 52 ST 20 4 $280 -$280 Jeanee Jaroch 531 S 52 ST 68106 553-7304
18 52/5300 Jackson 8 3 $210 $50 -$160 Jeanne Giordano-Smith 5309 Jackson 68106 551-5018
19 5200 Jones 14 4 $280 $230 -$50 Nick Manhart 5226 Jones 68106
20 600/700 S 52 ST 4 1 $70 -$70 dentist 5202 Leavenworth 68106 556-1603
22 500 S 51 Ave 19 2 $140 $90 -$50 Sarah Gilbert 530 S 51 Ave 68106 575-7338
23 5100 Jones 17 3 $210 $240 +30 Joni Kline 5174 Jones 68106 598-8501
25 5000/5100 Jackson 20 4 $280 $150 -$130 Stacey Hess 5162 Jackson 68106 650-8853
25.5 600 S 51 ST 20 2 $140 $70 -$70 Matt Gentleman 630 S 51 St 68106 301-6022
26 500 S 51 ST 20 4 $280 $25 -$255 Mary Sue Wydeven 534 S 51 St 68132 214-2525
28 600 S 50 Ave 12 1 $70 $70 Dominic Gaskin 610 S 50 Ave 68132 558-9811
29 500 S 50 Ave 3 $210 $20 -$190 Noreen Stoolman 507 S 50 Ave 68132 551-2713
30 5600/5700 Harney 16 4 $280 $400 +120 Janet McCoy 5605 Harney 68132 558-5330
30.5 400/500 S HH together^ 5 $350 $375 +25 Janet McCoy-2 of 5 on howard 5605 Harney 68132 558-5330
31 300 S 57 ST 15 3 $210 $275 +65 Peter Manhart 312 S 57 St 68132 350-3890
32 5600 Farnam 5 1 $70 -$70 Larry Roland 5604 Farnam 68132 551-7075
33 100/300 S HH 10 3 $210 $175 -$35 Julie Randby 315  S H.H. 68132 556-9812
34 5500 Harney 13 4 $280 $220 -$60 Mary Stolinski 5513 Harney 68132 250-5568
35 300 S 56 ST 10 3 $210 $380 +170 John Ritland 308 S 56 St 68132 593-4500
36 100/200/300 S 55 ST 12 2 $140 $125 -$15 Tom Manley 111 S 55 St 68132
37 100 S 54 ST 15 2 $140 -$140 Ellen Scholl 105 S 54 St 68132 913-0114
38 300 S 54 ST 15 3 $210 $220 +10 Raquel 321 S 54 St 68132 301-7653
39 100 S 51 Ave 20 2 $140 $340 +200 Holly Herman 10? S 51 Ave 68132 556-8544
40 300 S 51 Ave 20 2 $140 $50 -$90 Bridget Mendenhall 319? S 51 Ave 68132 312-8593
41 100 S 52 ST 15 2 $140 $10 -$130 Kerry & Craig Maher 115 S 52 St 68132 414-418-7053
42 300 S 52 ST 20 4 $280 -$280 Jeff and Emily Mohs 306 S 52 68132 314-8574
43 100 S 53 ST 15 2 $140 $200 +60 Laurie Humphries 107 S 53 St 68132 715-5759
44 300 S 53 ST 18 2 $140 $270 +130 Audrey Shevidy 309 S 53 St 68132
45 100 S 50 Ave 20 2 $140 $50 -$90 Linda Rock-Paul 110 S 50 Ave 68132
46 300 S 51 ST 20 2 $140 $35 -$105 Lindsay Murdock 309 S 51 St 68132 660-9149
47 100 S 51 ST 7 2 $140 $135 -$5 Dan Sitzman 103 S 51 St 68132 556-5344
48 300 S 50 Ave 26 3 $210 $395 +185 Dave Schnizel 319 S 50 Ave 68132 551-3742
49 100 S 50 ST 20 2 $140 -$140 Pat Will (NEW) 122 S 50 St 68132 551-0534
50 300 S 50 ST 15 2 $140 $100 -$40 Mark Hare 318 S 50 st 68132 980-4731
51 100 S 49 Ave 30 1 $70 -$70 Kelly Heater 118 S 49 Ave 68132
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52 300 S 49 Ave 23 3 $210 $65 -$145 Dave Shreffler 314 S 49 Ave 68132
53 4800 Douglas 20 4 $280 -$280 Brian & Sandra Zdan 4817 Douglas 68132 553-2610
54 4800 Farnam 12 5 $350 $190 -$160 Don Trevarrow 4825 Farnam 68132
55 4800 Harney 15 1 $70 $25 -$45 Wally Sommers 4856 Harney 68132 553-4655
56 400 S 48 Ave 10 1 $70 -$70 Jan Desciscio 412 S 48 Ave 68132 556-5406
58 300/400 S 49 ST 10 1 $70 -$70 Gil Cohen 404 S 49 ST 68132 933-7518
60 100/200 N 55 ST 12 7 $490 $300 -$190 Meghan and Brian Schlattmann 210 N 55 ST 68132 884-6293
61 100 N 54 ST(100 N HH) 11 6 $420 $160 -$260 Donna Johnson 123 N HH 68132 558-3813
62 100 N 53 ST comb w 63 8 4 $280 -$280 Linda Stryker(late) 120 N 53 ST 68132 558-6437
63 5200 Davenp comb w 62 6 7 $490 $250 -$240 Linda Stryker 120 N 53 ST 68132 558-6437
66 5000 Capitol 14 3 $210 $65 -$145 Colleen Sariscsany 5014 Capitol 68132 556-1368
67 5100 Capitol 21 3 $210 $35 -$175 Luci Schmeits 5110 Capitol 68132 556-8297
68 5000 Davenport 24 4 $280 $355 +75 Mary Kay Wolf 5003 Davenport 68132 290-4502
69 5100 Davenport 15 4 $280 $100 -$180 Holly Alexander 5115 Davenport 68132 553-3414
70 100 N 50 ST 0 2 $140 -$140 Merle Norman(Ann) 103 N 50 St 68132 553-1034
70.75 100 N 50 ST 1 $70 -$70 Voila Ann 68132 991-1970
71.5 100 N 51 ST 0 0 $0 $40 +40 Lisa Wiley(hard to water) 119 N 51 ST 68132 449-5959
72 4900 Chicago 20 3 $210 $210 $0 Alan Rowch 4908 Chicago 68132 556-0747
75 4800 Davenport 18 0 $0 $0 Heather Ray 68132 510-3488
75.5 4900 Davenport 2 $140 -$140 Brian Allen 4909 Davenport St 68132 210-4867
79 5200 California 9 1 $70 $135 +65 Clay Wulf 5204 California 68132
80 5200 Cass 12 2 $140 $210 +70 Melissa Keyser Jantzen 5203 Cass 68132 578-2230
81 5200 Chicago 11 5 $350 $195 -$155 Sue / Tom Weidner 5219 Chicago 68132
82 300 N 54 ST 8 4 $280 $100 -$180 William Hunter 303 N 54 ST 68132 680.2129
83 5000 California 30 3 $210 -$210 Joan Kraft 601 N 51 St 68132 558-3796
84 5100 California 18 4 $280 $610 +330 Tony & Lauren Kincaid 5117 California 68132 216-7517
85 5000 Cass 29 4 $280 $100 -$180 Bambi Case(Eli) 5009 Cass 68132 213-3316
86 5100 Cass 17 3 $210 $105 -$105 Rich & Denise Niemann 5122 Cass 68132 319-3191
87 5000 Chicago 21 4 $280 $600 +320 Louisa Foster 50?? Chicago 68132 689-6962
88 5100 Chicago 13 3 $210 $490 +280 Lynsie & Pete Jones 5117 Chicago 68132 650-6009
89 4800 California 24 3 $210 $215 +5 Jim Mulhall 4808 California 68132 690-3997
89.5 4900 Calif HANG SE corner 50th n CA 1 $70 $5 -$65 4923 California 68132 558-0515
90 4800 Cass 1 1 $70 -$70 Friends of OPL
92 4900 Cass 25 3 $210 $50 -$160 Christine Steffen 4918 Cass 68132 212-2129
93 4800 Underwood 0 3 $210 -$210 OPEN-SOLD BUILDING Sherri Kunz-MUST HANG!!!!!!13433 Eagle Run Dr 68164 493-2211
94 4900 Underwood Res 9 2 $140 -$140 4908 Underwood 68132
94.2 4800 Webster 25 3 $210 $50 -$160 Kenny Champoux 4814 Webster 68132
94.5 4900 Webster 1 $70 $70 $0 Peg Gibbs 68132
95 5100 Webster 21 3 $210 $395 +185 Molly Garriott 5110 Webster 68132 558-1599
96 5000 Webster 18 4 $280 $50 -$230 julie Schwarz 5014 Webster 68132
97 5200 Webster 5 1 $70 $25 -$45 Brian Brownrigg 5201 Webster 68132 551-9856
98 Underwood Business 0 50 $3,500 -$3,500 Stasia Bakhit(was Molly Romero)ABs Convenience Store68132
100 5100 Underwood (N) 11 2 $140 -$140 Beverly Traub 5108 Underwood 68132 556-3711
101 5100 Underwood (S) 10 1 $70 $500 +430 Sarah Newman 5109 Underwood 68132
102 5200 Underwood 6 2 $140 $70 -$70 Terry Anderson 5211 Underwood 68132 679-1551
103 5000 Burt 25 3 $210 $75 -$135 Megan Slovak 68132
1035 4900 Burt-HANG! 2 $140 -$140 Joyce and Mike Miller 4917 Burt 68132 558-0078
104 5100 Burt 20 2 $140 $100 -$40 Todd White/Sheri Kennedy 213-47135109 Burt 68132 319-2229
105 5200 Burt 6 1 $70 $50 -$20 Karen Schumacher 5205 Burt 68132 502-2496
106 5000 Cuming 25 5 $350 $515 +165 Warren & Kathy Wood 5009 Cuming 68132 5562380
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107 5100 Cuming 19 3 $210 $30 -$180 Liz(Kieny) Swantek 5119 Cuming 68132 553-2619
108 5200 Cuming 3 1 $70 -$70 OPEN 5207 Cuming 68132
109 5100 Izard 20 3 $210 $300 +90 Clynt(sustainable lawn) 51? Izard 68132 840-3055
110 5000 Izard 21 4 $280 $50 -$230 Rebecca Lewis 5016 Izard 68132 659-8281
111 5100 Nicholas 21 3 $210 $315 +105 Fran Teply 5109 Nicholas 68132 558-0693

112 5000 Nicholas 24 5 $350 $285 -$65 Jackie Scholar 5012 Nicholas 68132 551-5045
113 5000 LaFayette 23 4 $280 $205 -$75 arlene 551-3264 5024 Lafayette 68132
114 5000 Western 21 4 $280 -$280 Dave Frenzer 5017 Western 68132 553-4152
115 5100 Western 22 2 $140 $200 +60 Mary Green 5106 Western 68132 556-1830
117 600 N 57 ST 14 5 $350 $430 +80 Katie Guenther 670 N 57 ST 68132 554-1477
118 600 N 57 Ave 24 8 $560 $510 -$50 Kathy Morrisey 681 N 57 Ave 68132 670-3836
119 600 N 58 ST 30 6 $420 $600 +180 Mike & Margaret Fecci 684 N 58 68132 556-4728
120 600 N 59 ST 34 7 $490 $50 -$440 Seraphim Mullins 663 N 59 St 68132 598-5315
120.5 5800/5900 Webster 3 2 $140 $190 +50 Dennis Scheibe(he paid all) 5820 Webster St 68132 558-3978
121 600 JEG 34 6 $420 $565 +145 Martha Stofko 675 JE George 68132 558-1330
122 5500/5600 Webster 3 2 $140 -$140 OPEN 5504 Webster 68132 556-6445
123 600 N 55 ST 5 4 $280 $175 -$105 OPEN 658 N 55 ST 68132
124 600 N 56 ST 13 4 $280 $25 -$255 Deb Clayton 672 N 56 ST 68132 558-7227
125 5300 Western 15 4 $280 $170 -$110 Beccy App 1124 N HH 68132 639-5125
126 700 N 56 ST 8 4 $280 $320 +40 Debbie Grafelman 2BLOCKS711 N 56711 N 56 68132 306-7122
127 700 N HH 5 2 $140 $50 -$90 Emily Kemp 740 N HH 68132 558-3062
128 53/5400 Izard 14 4 $280 $125 -$155 Laura O’brien/Grafelman? 990 HH 68132 933-6660
129 53/5400 Cuming 4 3 $210 -$210 Debbie Grafelman 711 N 56 68132 556-6609
130 53/5400 Nicholas 24 6 $420 $140 -$280 Phillip McCormick 5314 Nicholas 68132 558-8285
131 56/5800 Nicholas 15 5 $350 $20 -$330 Christine Sanz 5618 Nicholas 68132 556-2531
132 700 N 57 ST 16 6 $420 $270 -$150 Carol Lim 710 N 57 ST 68132 639-3687
133 700 N 58 ST 27 8 $560 $65 -$495 Erin Strunk 744 N 58 ST 68132 598-1504
134 700 N 57 Ave 22 6 $420 $775 +355 Jim & Julie Anderson(Ann Huff 4900 cal new block?751 N 57 Ave 68132 639-7738
135 700/1000 JEG 19 4 $280 $40 -$240 Linda Daly 701 JE George 68132 551-7847
136 900/1000 N 49 ST 24 5 $350 $250 -$100 Beccy Lowe/Wendy Sully /David corbin907 N 49 ST 68132 708-9215
138 800 Dillon 11 5 $350 -$350 Carrie Novotny 1104 N 60 68132 551-2080
139 900/1100 Dillon 14 2 $140 $160 +20 Ben Toscano 913 Dillon Dr 68132 320-3221
140 400 JEG 9 5 $350 $275 -$75 Jillyn Kratochvil 450 JE George 68132 559-0361
142 600/700 Dillon 12 4 $280 -$280 Mike & Ginny Geis 684 Dillon Dr 68132 556-3066
143 600/700 Parkwood 40 6 $420 $440 +20 Pat Coenen 718 Parkwood 68132 553-4939
143.5 800 Parkwood 5 $350 $160 -$190 Nonnie Denton 824 Parkwood 68132 556-2669
144 400 N 61 ST 30 9 $630 $200 -$430 ?Paul Kelly? 445 N 61 ST 68132 210-3995
145 5200 Izard 1 $70 $600 +530 Mark & Stacy Evans 5205 Izard 68132 316-648-1645
146 800 N 49 Ave 1 $70 -$70 Ellyn Grant 807 N 49 Ave 68132
147 5600/5700 Howard 3 $210 $35 -$175 Janice Lang 5616 howard 68132
148 900 N 50 Ave-NEW 2 $140 Meghan Castinado 919 N 50 ave 68132 659-3346
149 Cher 1 $70 -$70

Unknown Donation $50 3660,3711,
Num Block Houses Poles Goal Difference

TOTALS 1948 488 $34,160 $20,800 -$18,210
Cost $37,160

-$16360 Difference
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Scott 707-8680 (Indian creek)
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EMAIL
carsonelse@cox.net

jenncemanuel@gmail.com

TOJAWS@AOL.COM

toddjkwiecenski@gmail.com
grmerchant@gmail.com
lauraop@me.com

cjorgensen@unomaha.edu
jackkubat@gmail.com

jeff.paesl@gmail.com
dkallhoff@cox.net
jj20002@cox.net

jgios@cox.net
cheyhart@hotmail.com

srpgilbert@gmail.com
jbkline@hotmail.com
staceyhess@cox.net
gentlemanx3@gmail.com

mswydeve@creighton.edu

dominicgaskin@gmail.com
norene507@aol.com

jwmccoy@cox.net
jwmccoy@cox.net
themanharts@cox.net

amybroland@yahoo.com
newsjules777@gmail.com
mkstolinski@cox.net
jritland@cox.net

jamiemanley2003@yahoo.com
lnstryker@gmail.com

raquel.ahlvers@cox.net
hollyherman2017@gmail.com

bridget.mendenhall@gmail.com
maher.kc@gmail.com

jeffmohs@gmail.com
lclhumphries@yahoo.com
audrey.shedivy@gmail.com

lrpdvm@me.com
lindsaymurdock@live.com

agottsch@hotmail.com

drschinzel@hotmail.com
ppwill@cox.net
Markjhare@gmail.com
jandkheater@cox.net 
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dshreffler@gmail.com
sandywz@cox.net

Dtrevar@Centurylink.net
wwjsommers@aol.com
mdesciscio1@cox.net
gil@omahapublications.com
meghanschlattmann@hotmail.com

donnajohnson123@cox.net

Linda.mary.stryker@gmail.com
Linda.mary.stryker@gmail.com
csariscsany@gmail.com
lucischmeits@hotmail.com
wolf3ms@gmail.com
hollya1947@msn.com

 karowch@cox.net
omahafurs@gmail.com

 catfishjack@gmail.com
claywulf@gmail.com

Mkjantzen@yahoo.com

wjhunter@mac.com

lthomaskincaid@hotmail.com

bambi.case@yahoo.com
rfniemann@gmail.com
catchlouisa@cox.net
mrslynsiejones@gmail.com
jmulh@cox.net
profbgreen@cox.net

christines@sherwoodfoundation.org

gkmanagement@cox.net

dundeemolls@cox.net

juliecswartz@centurylink.net
brian@thebrownriggs.com
absDundee@gmail.com

teresa@tlandersonconsulting.com
meganwoodruff@yahoo.com
pinkpony1030@cox.net

tntwhite22@cox.net

klshome2@aol.com
warrenwood@cox.net
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elizabeth.swantek@progressive-medical.com

clynt@sustainable-lawn.com
r49lewis@yahoo.com

fteply@yahoo.com

jbscholar@cox.net

ndfrenzy@yahoo.com
megreen4@cox.net

jsguenther@aol.com
kathryn4manmorrissey@gmail.com
mylittlemargiemary@gmail.com

dscheibe@cox.net
mbstofko@cox.net

debclayton123@gmail.com
Beckyapp@eCreamery.com

debbiegrafelman@gmail.com

kemp1954@earthlink.net

lcob33@gmail.com 

pcmccormick@gmail.com
csanz@chsomaha.org

lim3@cox.net
erin.strunk@betteromaha.com
julie1961anderson@gmail.com
lhdaly@outlook.com
beckylowe74@gmail.com

csmoritz@cox.net
ben.toscano1000@gmail.com
jillkratochvil@cox.net
gogin44@cox.net
rpjacoenen@COX.NET

Ddent2@cox.net
jaspen@cpmrealty.net
evans4ku@yahoo.com

meghan.castinado@orion.com meghan.castinado@orion.com meghan.castinado@orion.com
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